



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 01210318 March 18, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E1U35-R0  
**District:** District 1 **Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43792917241 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** Asphalt Repair  
GLADES, HARDEE,  
HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$389,875.00	100.00%
2	AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$404,571.94	103.77%
3	AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$477,395.00	122.45%
4	OHL USA INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$579,000.00	148.51%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 01210318 March 18, 2021  
**District:** District 1  
**Contract Time:** 365 AVAILABLE DAYS  
**Contract Descr:** Asphalt Repair  
 The work under this Contract Consists of Asphalt Repair

**Call Order:** 004  
**Counties:** DESOTO, DIST/ST-WIDE, GLADES, HARDEE, HENDRY, HIGHLANDS

**Contract:** E1U35-R0  
**Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Project(s):** 43792917241 (\*)

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0005 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		50.000 SY	15.00000	750.00	68.12000	3,406.00	80.00000	4,000.00
0010 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		50.000 SY	15.00000	750.00	68.12000	3,406.00	82.00000	4,100.00
0015 0285708 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08		50.000 SY	15.00000	750.00	93.67000	4,683.50	85.00000	4,250.00
0020 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,000.000 SY	3.00000	3,000.00	3.27000	3,270.00	6.00000	6,000.00
0025 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		100.000 SY	8.00000	800.00	16.13000	1,613.00	8.00000	800.00
0030 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		4,500.000 SY	8.00000	36,000.00	3.14000	14,130.00	6.00000	27,000.00
0035 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,500.000 SY	8.00000	36,000.00	3.14000	14,130.00	6.00000	27,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210318 March 18, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN</b>								
0040 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		10.000 SY	20.00000	200.00	161.31000	1,613.10	12.00000	120.00
0045 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		1,000.000 SY	5.00000	5,000.00	3.27000	3,270.00	8.00000	8,000.00
0050 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		50.000 TN	145.00000	7,250.00	147.29000	7,364.50	180.00000	9,000.00
0055 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		75.000 TN	145.00000	10,875.00	148.51000	11,138.25	180.00000	13,500.00
0060 0334 1 57 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, HIGH POLYMER		50.000 TN	250.00000	12,500.00	166.89000	8,344.50	275.00000	13,750.00
0065 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	225.00000	22,500.00	190.41000	19,041.00	350.00000	35,000.00
0070 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	175.00000	52,500.00	191.72000	57,516.00	220.00000	66,000.00
0075 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	185.00000	55,500.00	191.84000	57,552.00	180.00000	54,000.00
0080 0337 7 85 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		50.000 TN	185.00000	9,250.00	191.72000	9,586.00	180.00000	9,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210318 March 18, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN</b>								
0085 0337 7 92 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, HIGH POLYMER		300.000 TN	190.00000	57,000.00	189.00000	56,700.00	250.00000	75,000.00
0090 0337 7 93 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		300.000 TN	190.00000	57,000.00	186.56000	55,968.00	225.00000	67,500.00
0095 0337 7 94 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		50.000 TN	190.00000	9,500.00	199.56000	9,978.00	250.00000	12,500.00
0100 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		50.000 TN	100.00000	5,000.00	331.66000	16,583.00	275.00000	13,750.00
0105 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		2.000 AS	500.00000	1,000.00	1,465.56000	2,931.12	1,300.00000	2,600.00
0110 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		2.000 AS	500.00000	1,000.00	1,465.56000	2,931.12	1,300.00000	2,600.00
0115 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		1,000.000 EA	1.00000	1,000.00	6.11000	6,110.00	5.00000	5,000.00
0120 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		3.000 GM	500.00000	1,500.00	1,831.95000	5,495.85	2,500.00000	7,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210318 March 18, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0125 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		500.000 LF	1.00000	500.00	1.83000	915.00	0.85000	425.00
0130 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		50.000 EA	10.00000	500.00	61.07000	3,053.50	45.00000	2,250.00
0135 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		50.000 EA	5.00000	250.00	48.85000	2,442.50	35.00000	1,750.00
0140 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,000.000 LF	0.10000	500.00	1.22000	6,100.00	0.25000	1,250.00
0145 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		5,000.000 LF	0.10000	500.00	0.61000	3,050.00	0.25000	1,250.00
0150 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5,000.000 LF	0.10000	500.00	1.22000	6,100.00	0.25000	1,250.00
0155 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5,000.000 LF	0.10000	500.00	1.23000	6,150.00	0.25000	1,250.00
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$389,875.00</b>		<b>\$404,571.94</b>		<b>\$477,395.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210318 March 18, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TURTLE INFRASTRUCTURE PARTNERS, LLC		(2) AF USA CONSTRUCTION CORP		(3) AJAX PAVING INDUSTRIES OF FLORIDA LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$389,875.00</b>		<b>\$404,571.94</b>		<b>477,395.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210318 March 18, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHL USA INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN</b>								
0005 0285701 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 01		50.000 SY	315.00000	15,750.00				
0010 0285704 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 04		50.000 SY	315.00000	15,750.00				
0015 0285708 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 08		50.000 SY	315.00000	15,750.00				
0020 0327 70 1 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1" AVG DEPTH		1,000.000 SY	11.50000	11,500.00				
0025 0327 70 4 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3" AVG DEPTH		100.000 SY	115.00000	11,500.00				
0030 0327 70 5 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 2" AVG DEPTH		4,500.000 SY	9.50000	42,750.00				
0035 0327 70 6 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH		4,500.000 SY	7.50000	33,750.00				
0040 0327 70 7 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 4" AVG DEPTH		10.000 SY	80.00000	800.00				
0045 0327 70 19 MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT, 3/4" AVG DEPTH		1,000.000 SY	11.50000	11,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210318 March 18, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHL USA INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0050 0334 1 13 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C		50.000 TN	350.00000	17,500.00				
0055 0334 1 14 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC D		75.000 TN	250.00000	18,750.00				
0060 0334 1 57 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C, HIGH POLYMER		50.000 TN	400.00000	20,000.00				
0065 0337 7 25 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22		100.000 TN	280.00000	28,000.00				
0070 0337 7 82 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	185.00000	55,500.00				
0075 0337 7 83 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		300.000 TN	180.00000	54,000.00				
0080 0337 7 85 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		50.000 TN	415.00000	20,750.00				
0085 0337 7 92 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, HIGH POLYMER		300.000 TN	200.00000	60,000.00				





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210318 March 18, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHL USA INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0090 0337 7 93 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		300.000 TN	200.00000	60,000.00				
0095 0337 7 94 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC D, FC-12.5, HIGH POLYMER		50.000 TN	450.00000	22,500.00				
0100 0339 1 MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT		50.000 TN	480.00000	24,000.00				
0105 0660 2101 LOOP ASSEMBLY- F&I, TYPE A		2.000 AS	2,000.00000	4,000.00				
0110 0660 2106 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F		2.000 AS	2,150.00000	4,300.00				
0115 0706 1 1 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B WITHOUT FINAL SURFACE MARKINGS		1,000.000 EA	5.50000	5,500.00				
0120 0710 11103 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE MARKINGS, 12"		3.000 GM	3,600.00000	10,800.00				
0125 0710 11125 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"		500.000 LF	2.50000	1,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210318 March 18, 2021

Call Order: 004

Contract: E1U35-R0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) OHL USA INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>								
0130 0710 11160 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		50.000 EA	54.00000	2,700.00				
0135 0710 11170 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS		50.000 EA	48.00000	2,400.00				
0140 E710 11121 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		5,000.000 LF	0.40000	2,000.00				
0145 E710 11141 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		5,000.000 LF	0.40000	2,000.00				
0150 E710 11221 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		5,000.000 LF	0.40000	2,000.00				
0155 E710 11241 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"		5,000.000 LF	0.40000	2,000.00				
<b>0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section Totals: (MECHANICAL) (TN)</b>				<b>\$579,000.00</b>				
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$579,000.00</b>				



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 01210318    March 18, 2021    **Call Order:** 004    **Contract:** E1U35-R0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*